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Law Enforcement, Administrative, Civil & Correction Divisions 



Administrative Division 

PERSONNEL 

Confidential Secretary 1 

Keyboard Specialist  2

Senior Account Clerk  1

ACTIVITY  

Foil Requests   239

Pistol Permits Processed  298

Pistol Permits Sold  660 

Record Checks  243

Accident Report Requests 288 

Payroll Processing for Number of Employee for 2021 (FT & PT) 170

LED  96

Corrections  62

Communications 12 

Revenues 

Schools $ 251,584.00 
EEP $   90,783.00
Court Security – Towns $   26,749.00
DSS Security              $ 137,629.00
401 State St. Security  $   63,622.00
DMV Security  $     5,328.00
DWI Program  $   30,000.00
County Court Security $ 507,904.00
DSS Welfare Fraud  $ 155,706.00
Other Security (Golden Harvest, BOE) $   12,380.00
TOTAL  $ 1,281,685.00



Law Enforcement Division 

PERSONNEL  
Administrative  4 

(Sheriff, Undersheriff, Captain, Lieutenant) 

Uniformed Deputy Sheriff’s – Full Time 38 

 First Sergeants (Civil / LED) 1
 Patrol Sergeants 4 

 Security Detail First Sergeant 1 

 Security Detail Deputy Sheriffs 7 

(Court House, DSS, DMV, 401, 325) 

Criminal Investigators 

 Senior Investigators

 Investigators

2
5 (1 Unfilled) 

Communication Officers – Full Time 

 Sergeant

 Part Time

5 

0 

4 

8

12

Uniformed Deputy Sheriff’s – Part Time

Court Attendants  

ACTIVITY  

Total SJS Blotter Entries 10,985

Total CCSO CAD Entries 20,523

Total CAD Entries for other Agencies 4,466

Special Patrol Deputy Sheriffs

4

Greenport PD   2,035 Copake Highway 10 T/Claverack  4
CC Mental Health         357 Ancram Highway   1 T/Kinderhook  3
CC DSS 701 County  49 T/Germantown 2
CC Health                   99 T/Greenport  16 T/Stockport  1 
Stockport PD    491 T/Hillsdale    2 T/Clermont  3
NYS DOT    154 T/Taghkanic    3 T/Livingston  3
Philmont PD    296 T/Austerlitz    3 T/Chatham  1 
Probation   201 T/Stuyvesant    3 T/Ghent 1 
Coroner     24 C/Hudson  1



Accidents Investigated 
• Auto Property Damage 826
• Auto Personal Injury 77
• Auto Fatal 1 
• Navigation 1
• ATV 0
• Snowmobile 0 
• Aircraft 2
• Hunting 0 
• All Other Train 2, Farm Tractor 1, Drowning 1

UTT Traffic Tickets Issued 2,652
1,433
48
77
134
81
95

• Speed

• Alcohol / Drugs (DWI / DWAI)

• Cell Phone / Texting

• Suspended License (AUO)

• Seatbelt / Safety Restraints

• Stop Signs / Red Lights

Crime/Offense Type (NYS DCJS) 
Arrests by Individual 
• DWI – Felony 1
• DWI - Misdemeanor   24
• Family Court Act (Warrant) 2

COVID Checks  2,400



Death Investigations (CCSO) 

• Homicide

• Suicide

• Attempted Suicide
• Attempted Murder
• Death Investigations
• Hunt/Shoot Accident

• Fire

• Aircraft

• Drowning

• ATV

• Motor Vehicle

• Industrial

• All other Accidental

Missing Person Investigations 

 Adult

1

 Juvenile

1

Enhanced Enforcement Patrols  212

Assist Other Law Enforcement Agency 607

Assist Rescue Squad   317

Assist Fire Company   142

Health & Welfare Check  428

Prisoner Transports  399

Non – Criminal Guns Processed  70

Criminal Investigative Branch 
145
29
48

• Total Cases Investigated

• # of Cases Closed by Arrest

• # of Cases Closed by Investigation

• # of Cases due to No Action 12

16

1

3

1

1
1

0

0
0

0
0
0



316 / 4 

0 / 0

37

14

24

8

881

7

Marine / DIVE Enforcement Hours

SSRT Activated / Rope Rescue

K9 Unit Activated 

Mobile Command Unit Activated 

Speed Trailer Deployment 

Drone Deployment (4 Missions, 2 Training, 2 Demo)

# of DARE Students  

LE Agencies Provided Communications Services 

Security Services 
 Persons Processed Through Metal Detectors (All Cty Bldgs) 43,469
 Contraband Found 769
 Arrests 9
 Incidents Handled 265

Drug Enforcement & Education Unit 
5
7
38
6 

22

• # of Cases Closed by Warrant Arrest
• Other Agencies Assist with Investigations

• # of Cases

• # of Search Warrants

• # of Cases Closed by Arrest

• # of Cases Closed by Investigation 6

Special Victims Unit/Welfare Fraud 
7
20
15
32

• # of Cases – SVU

• # of Cases – Welfare Fraud

• # of Cases Closed by Arrest

• # of Cases Closed by Investigation

• Welfare Fraud Savings $105,474.00



Correction Division 

PERSONNEL  
Administrative 6
(Sheriff, Undersheriff, Captain, Lt, First Sgt) 

 Correction Officers – Full Time 28
 Sergeants 4 

 Corporals 5 

 Part-Time 14

Food Service 

 Cooks FT 4 

 Cooks PT 1

Medical 

 Doctor 1 

 Nurses FT 3 

 Nurses PT 1 

 Physician’s Assistant 1 

New Admissions 

Prisoners Transported Trips  

Prisoners Transported (# of Prisoners) 

226

394

428

Meals Served  

Money From Boarders 

Juvenile Inmates 

Visitors Processed 

Inmate Work Crew Hours 

Graduating Dogs 

Daily Population 

Average Length of Stay 

47,928

$47,430

3

3,329

0 

0 

35 Males / 4 Females

3 Days 



Civil Division 

PERSONNEL 
 First Sergeant 1 

 Civil Clerk 2 

Civil Monies Processed  

Number of Evictions  

Number of Income Executions  

Number of Property Executions 

Number of Civil Papers Served  

$456,878.55

43

222

16

833




