

Columbia County Sheriff's Office

Sheriff Donald J. Krapf

Undersheriff Jacqueline Salvatore

2021 Annual Report

Law Enforcement, Administrative, Civil & Correction Divisions

Administrative Division

PERSONNEL

Confidential Secretary		1
Keyboard Specialist		2
Senior Account Clerk		1
ACTIVITY		
Foil Requests		239
Pistol Permits Processed		298
Pistol Permits Sold		660
Record Checks		243
Accident Report Requests		288
Payroll Processing for Number of Employee for 2	2021 (FT & PT)	170
	LED	96
	Corrections	62
	Communications	12
Revenues		
Schools EEP Court Security – Towns DSS Security 401 State St. Security DMV Security DWI Program County Court Security DSS Welfare Fraud Other Security (Golden Harvest, BOE)		\$ 251,584.00 \$ 90,783.00 \$ 26,749.00 \$ 137,629.00 \$ 63,622.00 \$ 5,328.00 \$ 30,000.00 \$ 507,904.00 \$ 155,706.00 \$ 12,380.00
TOTAL		\$ 1,281,685.00

Law Enforcement Division

PERSONNEL					
Administrative				4	
(Sheriff, Undersherif	f, Captain, L	Lieutenant)			
Uniformed Deputy S	heriff's – Fu	ıll Time		38	
First Sergean				1	
Patrol Sergea		,		4	
Security Deta	ail First Serg	eant		1	
 Security Deta 	il Deputy Sh	neriffs		7	
(Cour	t House, DS	S, DMV, 401, 325)			
Criminal Investigator	ra				
Senior Investigator				2	
Investigators	igators			5 (1 Unfilled)	
Investigators				3 (1 Ommed)	
				_	
Communication Offi	cers – Full T	Time		5	
• Sergeant				0	
• Part Time				4	
Uniformed Deputy S	heriff's – Pa	rt Time		8	
Special Patrol Deputy	y Sheriffs			12	
1 ,					
Court Attendants				4	
ACTIVITY					
Total SJS Blotter En	ntries			10,985	
Total 535 Blotter En				10,703	
Total CCSO CAD E	ntries			20,523	
Total CAD Entries f	or other Age	encies		4,466	
			4.0	·	
Greenport PD	2,035	Copake Highway	10	T/Claverack	4
CC Mental Health	357	Ancram Highway	1	T/Kinderhook	3
CC DSS	701	County	49	T/Germantown	2
CC Health	99	T/Greenport	16	T/Stockport	1
Stockport PD	491	T/Hillsdale	2	T/Clermont	3
NYS DOT	154	T/Taghkanic	3	T/Livingston	3
Philmont PD	296	T/Austerlitz	3	T/Chatham	1
Probation	201	T/Stuyvesant	3	T/Ghent	1
Coroner	24	C/Hudson	1		

Accidents Investigated

•	Auto Property Damage	826
•	Auto Personal Injury	77
•	Auto Fatal	1
•	Navigation	1
•	ATV	0
•	Snowmobile	0
•	Aircraft	2
•	Hunting	0
•	All Other	Train 2, Farm Tractor 1, Drowning 1

UTT Traffic Tickets Issued

Γ	Traffic Tickets Issued	2,652
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
•	Speed	1,433
•	Alcohol / Drugs (DWI / DWAI)	48
•	Cell Phone / Texting	77
•	Suspended License (AUO)	134
•	Seatbelt / Safety Restraints	81
•	Stop Signs / Red Lights	95

Crime/Offense Type (NYS DCJS)

7 HICSGS O'Y MGI VIGGGI	
• DWI – Felony	1
DWI - Misdemeanor	24
• Family Court Act (Warrant)	2

2,400 **COVID Checks**

Death Investigations (CCSO)

 Homicide 	
• Suicide	1
Attempted Suicide	1
Attempted Murder	1
 Death Investigations 	16
Hunt/Shoot Accident	0
• Fire	0
 Aircraft 	0
 Drowning 	1
• ATV	0
Motor Vehicle	3
 Industrial 	0
 All other Accidental 	0
Enhanced Enforcement Patrols	212
Assist Other Law Enforcement Agency	607
Assist Rescue Squad	317
Assist Fire Company	142
Health & Welfare Check	428
Prisoner Transports	399
Non – Criminal Guns Processed	70
Criminal Investigative Branch	
Total Cases Investigated	145
# of Cases Closed by Arrest# of Cases Closed by Investigation	29 48
 # of Cases closed by Investigation # of Cases due to No Action 	12
. Of Cases and to find finding	12
Missing Person Investigations	
Adult	1
• Juvenile	1

Marine / DIVE Enforcement Hours	316 / 4
SSRT Activated / Rope Rescue	0 / 0
K9 Unit Activated	37
Mobile Command Unit Activated	14
Speed Trailer Deployment	24
Drone Deployment (4 Missions, 2 Training, 2 Demo)	8
# of DARE Students	881
LE Agencies Provided Communications Services	7
 Security Services Persons Processed Through Metal Detectors (All Cty Bldgs) Contraband Found Arrests Incidents Handled 	43,469 769 9 265
 Drug Enforcement & Education Unit # of Cases Closed by Warrant Arrest Other Agencies Assist with Investigations # of Cases # of Search Warrants # of Cases Closed by Arrest # of Cases Closed by Investigation 	5 7 38 6 22 6
 Special Victims Unit/Welfare Fraud # of Cases – SVU # of Cases – Welfare Fraud # of Cases Closed by Arrest # of Cases Closed by Investigation Welfare Fraud Savings 	7 20 15 32 \$105,474.00

Correction Division

PERSONNEL Administrative (Sheriff, Undersheriff, Captain, Lt, First Sgt)	6
 Correction Officers – Full Time Sergeants Corporals Part-Time 	28 4 5 14
Food Service	4 1 1 3 1
New Admissions	226
Prisoners Transported Trips	394
Prisoners Transported (# of Prisoners)	428
Meals Served	47,928
Money From Boarders	\$47,430
Juvenile Inmates	3
Visitors Processed	3,329
Inmate Work Crew Hours	0
Graduating Dogs	0
Daily Population	35 Males / 4 Females
Average Length of Stay	3 Days

Civil Division

PERSONNEL	

First SergeantCivil Clerk	1 2
Civil Monies Processed	\$456,878.55
Number of Evictions	43
Number of Income Executions	222
Number of Property Executions	16
Number of Civil Papers Served	833